

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.59 OF 2013**

(M.I.D.C. Andheri (E), Mumbai thro. its Chief Executive Officer, Amravati Vs. Arun  
Sitaram Dhone and another)

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

---

Shri Mahajan, Advocate for Appellant.

**CORAM: R.K. DESHPANDE, J.**

**DATE: 25<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2013.**

Shri Mahajan, the learned counsel appearing for the  
appellant.

**Admit.**

**JUDGE**