

I  
**-IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAG6PUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**FA No. 59 of 2013**  
**MIDC v. Arun and anr**

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

---

*Shri M. M. Agnihotri, Advocate for appellant*  
*Ms Tajwar Khan, AGP for respondent no. 2*  
*Shri U. J. Deshpande, Advocate for R-1/X-objector*

**Coram:**            **S. B. Shukre, J**  
**Date :**            **4<sup>th</sup> August 2017**

CAO No. 960 of 2017 : Heard.  
Considering the submission that the cross-objector is willing to forgo interest for the delayed period on the enhanced compensation, if any, this application deserves to be allowed and it is allowed accordingly. Delay is condoned subject to the condition that the applicant/x-objector shall not claim any interest on the enhanced amount of compensation, if any, from 20.12.2011 till today. Cross-objection be registered  
Disposed of.

. X-Objection (St) No. 1790/2017: Heard.  
Admit. Shri M. M. Agnihotri, learned counsel waives notice for appellant while Ms Tajwar Khan, learned Assistant Government Pleader waives notice for respondent no. 2.

**JUDGE**