

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 760 OF 2019**

**IN**

**CROSS OBJECTION NO. 64 OF 2017**

**IN**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 59 OF 2013**

Arun Sitaram Dhone (since dead) thr. L.R's.

**Vrs.**

Maharashtra Industrial Development Corporation and another

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders  
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

-----  
Mr. Sharad Thakre, Advocate h/f Mr. M.M. Agnihotri,  
Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. U.J. Deshpande, Advocate for respondent No. 1 /  
cross-objector.

Ms. H.N. Jaipurkar, A.G.P. for respondent No. 2 / State.

**CORAM:- PUSHPA V. GANEDIWALA, J.**

**DATED :- 16/12/2019.**

Heard.

This is an application for bringing legal  
representatives of cross-objector on record.

It is stated that the original claimant /  
cross-objector / respondent No. 1 in First Appeal No. 59 of  
2013 has expired on 07/01/2019.

The application is filed within a period of 90  
days. The civil application is allowed.

The legal representatives of cross-objector are  
permitted to be brought on record.

The necessary amendment be carried out forthwith.

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2920/2019**

**AND**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2921/2019**

**AND**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2922/2019**

Heard.

Considering the reasons stated in the application and considering the fact that the legal representatives of cross-objector / respondent No. 1 have already been brought on record, the application is allowed.

The delay in filing an application for setting aside abatement is condoned.

The abatement is set aside.

The legal representatives of respondent No. 1 are permitted to be brought on record.

The necessary amendment be carried out forthwith.

The civil applications are disposed of.

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 59 OF 2013**

As the above applications are allowed, list this appeal for final hearing.

**JUDGE**